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	Kranji, Singapore - Turf - 1200 Metres (Left-handed) 
Horses rated 80 & above.
Total Prize Money (SGD) $100,000
1st $48,250, 2nd $17,000, 3rd $8,500, 4th $4,000, 5th $2,000, 6th $1,000.
Approximate Prize Money in HKD: $588,100
1st $283,800, 2nd $100,000, 3rd $50,000, 4th $23,500, 5th $11,800, 6th $5,900.
 


	
	1

亞瑟王
羅瑾夫人
130 
薛凱華
(7) 
KING ARTHUR (AUS) 5 b g
Donna Logan
(104)
Mark Zahra
I Am Invincible (AUS)－Pentasia (AUS) (Pentire (GB))
Owner(s): Fortuna Nz Racing Stable

	Lifetime
:
29 (9-7-3)
Turf
:
14 (3-3-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2023
:
4 (0-1-1)
Non-Turf
:
15 (6-4-3)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
16 (6-4-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$2,740,355
Track
:
12 (3-3-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
10 (3-2-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	5/10
	19Nov22
	
	Class 1 Handicap
SGD100,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1200 LH
Turf 
	G 
	121
	
	Fadzli Yusoff
	6
	-
	23.63
	21.99
	22.67
	1.08.29
	-
	
	5
	
	6
	
	5
	5
	8.4
	
	
	Lim's Kosciuszko (AUS) 
Golden Monkey (AUS) 
Rocket Star (AUS) 
	

	6/11
	23Jan23
	
	Kranji Stakes A
SGD100,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1200 LH
Turf 
	G 
	127
	
	Fadzli Yusoff
	11
	-
	24.65
	22.39
	21.90
	1.08.94
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	6
	4.4
	5.2
	
	
	Sky Eye (NZ) 
The August (AUS) 
Quarter Back (JPN) 
	

	2/12
	4Feb23
	[G3]
	Merlion Trophy 3yo+
SGD110,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1200 LH
Polytrack 
	GD 
	127
	
	Manoel Nunes
	5
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.10.32
	-
	
	6
	
	6
	
	2
	2.5
	6.2
	
	
	Lim's Kosciuszko (AUS) 
King Arthur (AUS) 
Rocket Star (AUS) 
	

	4/7
	25Mar23
	
	Kranji Stakes A
SGD100,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1200 LH
Turf 
	G 
	127
	
	Fadzli Yusoff
	3
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.09.47
	-
	
	4
	
	4
	
	4
	1.6
	3.8
	
	
	Golden Monkey (AUS) 
Sky Eye (NZ) 
Legend Of The Sun (AUS) 
	

	3/8
	16Apr23
	
	Class 1 Handicap
SGD100,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1100 LH
Polytrack 
	GD 
	126
	
	Fadzli Yusoff
	3
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.04.94
	-
	
	4
	
	4
	
	3
	3.8
	4.8
	
	
	Sky Eye (NZ) 
The August (AUS) 
King Arthur (AUS) 
	


	
	2

	天眼
 (TT)
林煒恩
120 
黃敬權
(2) 
SKY EYE (NZ) 6 b g
Jason Lim
(95)
C C Wong
Per Incanto (USA)－Centaine Gu Li (NZ) (Centaine (AUS))
Owner(s): Gan Gim Chuan

	Lifetime
:
39 (8-11-6)
Turf
:
12 (3-2-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2023
:
6 (2-2-0)
Non-Turf
:
27 (5-9-5)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
9 (1-3-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$2,746,377
Track
:
12 (3-2-1)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
7 (1-2-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/11
	23Jan23
	
	Kranji Stakes A
SGD100,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1200 LH
Turf 
	G 
	108
	
	Sarwi Jamil (a) (-9)
	4
	-
	24.65
	22.39
	21.90
	1.08.94
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	1
	0.3
	12.6
	TT
	
	Sky Eye (NZ) 
The August (AUS) 
Quarter Back (JPN) 
	

	11/16
	12Feb23
	
	Kranji Stakes A
SGD100,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	Y 
	118
	
	Manoel Nunes
	9
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.20.65
	-
	
	1
	
	2
	
	11
	7.6
	7.4
	TT
	
	Street Of Dreams (AUS) 
Katak (SAF) 
Sacred Croix (NZ) 
	

	2/11
	12Mar23
	
	Class 2 Handicap
SGD85,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1100 LH
Polytrack 
	GD 
	121
	
	Manoel Nunes
	5
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.04.52
	-
	
	3
	
	3
	
	2
	0.8
	2.2F
	TT
	
	Red Ocean (NZ) 
Sky Eye (NZ) 
I Am Sacred (AUS) 
	

	2/7
	25Mar23
	
	Kranji Stakes A
SGD100,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1200 LH
Turf 
	G 
	109
	
	Sarwi Jamil (a) (-9)
	4
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.09.47
	-
	
	1
	
	1
	
	2
	1
	5.2
	TT
	
	Golden Monkey (AUS) 
Sky Eye (NZ) 
Legend Of The Sun (AUS) 
	

	1/8
	16Apr23
	
	Class 1 Handicap
SGD100,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1100 LH
Polytrack 
	GD 
	113
	
	C C Wong
	8
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.04.94
	-
	
	1
	
	2
	
	1
	1.3
	4.2
	TT
	
	Sky Eye (NZ) 
The August (AUS) 
King Arthur (AUS) 
	


	
	3

幸運金沙
 (B)
摩西
119 
冼文諾
(11) 
LUCKY JINSHA (AUS) 5 b g
Timothy Fitzsimmons
(94)
Manoel Nunes
Shooting To Win (AUS)－A Flicka Story (AUS) (Dylan Thomas (IRE))
Owner(s): Lucky Unicorn Stable

	Lifetime
:
19 (8-1-0)
Turf
:
7 (1-1-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2023
:
2 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
12 (7-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
10 (6-1-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$1,518,258
Track
:
7 (1-1-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
3 (1-1-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	9/12
	30Apr22
	
	Kranji Stakes B
SGD85,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Manoel Nunes
	5
	13.57
	21.33
	22.88
	23.58
	1.21.36
	-
	
	2
	
	1
	
	9
	5.5
	1.8F
	B
	
	King's Command (NZ) 
Savvy Command (NZ) 
Leatherhead (AUS) 
	

	1/9
	17Sep22
	
	Class 1 Handicap
SGD100,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1100 LH
Polytrack 
	GD 
	110
	
	Nor Zyrul
	1
	-
	18.28
	22.23
	23.46
	1.03.97
	-
	
	2
	
	2
	
	1
	1.3
	3.4
	B
	
	Lucky Jinsha (AUS) 
Sky Eye (NZ) 
Sacred Gift (AUS) 
	

	1/11
	5Nov22
	
	Class 2 Handicap
SGD85,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1100 LH
Polytrack 
	GD 
	122
	
	Manoel Nunes
	8
	-
	18.67
	21.87
	23.72
	1.04.26
	-
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	0.5
	1.6F
	B
	
	Lucky Jinsha (AUS) 
Surpass Natural (AUS) 
Sacred Gift (AUS) 
	

	11/12
	7Jan23
	
	Kranji Stakes A
SGD100,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1100 LH
Polytrack 
	GD 
	126
	
	Manoel Nunes
	5
	-
	17.08
	22.95
	24.09
	1.04.12
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	11
	7.8
	2.4F
	B
	
	Ocean Crossing (AUS) 
Surpass Natural (AUS) 
Rocket Star (AUS) 
	

	7/8
	16Apr23
	
	Class 1 Handicap
SGD100,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1100 LH
Polytrack 
	GD 
	120
	
	Manoel Nunes
	7
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.04.94
	-
	
	3
	
	3
	
	7
	7.8
	1.8F
	B
	
	Sky Eye (NZ) 
The August (AUS) 
King Arthur (AUS) 
	


	
	

	
	HK Time 4:00 P.M.    S1-4 Class 1 Handicap
SIN Time 4:00 P.M.

	
	


	
	4

	哈利神馬
 (B2/SR-/TT1)
瑞爾士
113 
羅世嵐 (a) (-9)
(3) 
KHARISMA (AUS) 6 b g
Stephen Gray
(89)
Nazam Rozlan (a) (-9)
Mossman (AUS)－Command More (AUS) (More Than Ready (USA))
Owner(s): Stephen Gray Racing Stable

	Lifetime
:
34 (10-3-3)
Turf
:
23 (5-2-2)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2023
:
5 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
11 (5-1-1)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
24 (10-2-2)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$3,006,989
Track
:
23 (5-2-2)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
15 (5-1-1)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	7/11
	23Jan23
	
	Kranji Stakes A
SGD100,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1200 LH
Turf 
	G 
	125
	
	Marc Lerner
	8
	-
	24.65
	22.39
	21.90
	1.08.94
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	7
	4.7
	30.8
	SR
	
	Sky Eye (NZ) 
The August (AUS) 
Quarter Back (JPN) 
	

	10/16
	12Feb23
	
	Kranji Stakes A
SGD100,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	Y 
	125
	
	Marc Lerner
	14
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.20.65
	-
	
	4
	
	3
	
	10
	7.3
	88.6
	SR
	
	Street Of Dreams (AUS) 
Katak (SAF) 
Sacred Croix (NZ) 
	

	15/16
	4Mar23
	
	Kranji Stakes A
SGD100,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	Y 
	120
	
	Rosman Iskandar
	4
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.33.33
	-
	
	7
	
	14
	
	15
	16.7
	101.4
	SR
	
	Street Of Dreams (AUS) 
Hongkong Great (CHI) 
Circuit Mission (IRE) 
	

	5/9
	1Apr23
	
	Class 2 Handicap
SGD85,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Marc Lerner
	5
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.22.01
	-
	
	3
	
	4
	
	5
	3.1
	41.2
	SR
	
	Super Salute (AUS) 
Silent Is Gold (AUS) 
Ocean Crossing (AUS) 
	

	8/8
	16Apr23
	
	Class 1 Handicap
SGD100,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1100 LH
Polytrack 
	GD 
	117
	
	Louis-Philippe Beuzelin
	4
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.04.94
	-
	
	6
	
	6
	
	8
	8.1
	24.2
	SR
	
	Sky Eye (NZ) 
The August (AUS) 
King Arthur (AUS) 
	


	
	5

智慧奇才
 (B2)
李卡都
113 
史釗域
(4) 
SENOR DON (ARG) 6 ch g
Ricardo Le Grange
(89)
Ronald Stewart
Senor Candy (USA)－Domesticated (USA) (Forest Wildcat (USA))
Owner(s): Chelsea Stable

	Lifetime
:
35 (8-3-4)
Turf
:
16 (2-1-2)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2023
:
2 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
19 (6-2-2)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
5 (2-0-1)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$2,054,045
Track
:
15 (2-1-1)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/11
	24Sep22
	
	Class 1 Handicap
SGD100,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	116
	
	Thangamani Krisna
	10
	26.04
	23.89
	24.13
	22.07
	1.36.13
	-
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	0.2
	11
	
	
	Senor Don (ARG) 
So Hi Class (IRE) 
Trumpy (ARG) 
	

	14/14
	15Oct22
	[G1]
	Queen Elizabeth II Cup 3yo+
SGD300,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Thangamani Krisna
	14
	22.40
	23.66
	24.16
	23.05
	1.47.32
	-
	
	2
	
	3
	
	14
	6.6
	24
	
	
	Prosperous Return (AUS) 
Sacred Croix (NZ) 
Minister (USA) 
	

	12/16
	19Nov22
	[G1]
	Singapore Gold Cup 3yo+
SGD1,000,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	G 
	119
	
	Jake Bayliss
	13
	23.78
	24.53
	23.89
	22.85
	2.00.86
	-
	
	4
	
	4
	
	12
	8.4
	34.8
	
	
	Hongkong Great (CHI) 
Super Impact (NZ) 
Cyclone (AUS) 
	

	12/12
	7Jan23
	
	Kranji Stakes A
SGD100,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1100 LH
Polytrack 
	GD 
	122
	
	Louis-Philippe Beuzelin
	8
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.04.12
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	12
	13.3
	20
	B
	
	Ocean Crossing (AUS) 
Surpass Natural (AUS) 
Rocket Star (AUS) 
	

	13/13
	23Apr23
	[G2]
	EW Barker Trophy 3yo+
SGD150,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	121
	
	Fadzli Yusoff
	1
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.21.26
	-
	
	3
	
	5
	
	13
	8.9
	54.2
	
	
	Super Salute (AUS) 
Golden Monkey (AUS) 
Mr Black Back (AUS) 
	


	
	6

	金星
 (B)
摩西
112 
阿密魯 (-2)
(1) 
GOLD STAR (AUS) 7 b g
Timothy Fitzsimmons
(88)
Ismadi Amirul (-2)
Redente (AUS)－Shebang (AUS) (Encosta de Lago (AUS))
Owner(s): Gold Stable

	Lifetime
:
46 (7-10-5)
Turf
:
40 (6-9-4)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2023
:
4 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
6 (1-1-1)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
21 (2-7-1)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$2,702,098
Track
:
36 (6-9-2)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
15 (1-6-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	13/15
	14Aug22
	[G1]
	Lion City Cup 3yo+
SGD300,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1200 LH
Turf 
	Y 
	127
	
	Jake Bayliss
	10
	-
	23.84
	22.16
	22.91
	1.08.91
	-
	
	13
	
	13
	
	13
	9
	71.4
	B
	
	Lim's Kosciuszko (AUS) 
King Arthur (AUS) 
Golden Monkey (AUS) 
	

	11/12
	4Feb23
	[G3]
	Merlion Trophy 3yo+
SGD110,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1200 LH
Polytrack 
	GD 
	127
	
	Ronald Stewart
	6
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.10.32
	-
	
	9
	
	8
	
	11
	10.6
	50.4
	B
	
	Lim's Kosciuszko (AUS) 
King Arthur (AUS) 
Rocket Star (AUS) 
	

	8/9
	25Feb23
	
	Class 2 Handicap
SGD85,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1200 LH
Turf 
	G 
	127
	
	Marc Lerner
	9
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.08.83
	-
	
	9
	
	9
	
	8
	4.9
	35.6
	B
	
	Super Salute (AUS) 
Quarter Back (JPN) 
Silent Is Gold (AUS) 
	

	8/9
	1Apr23
	
	Class 2 Handicap
SGD85,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	120
	
	Fadzli Yusoff
	3
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.22.01
	-
	
	7
	
	8
	
	8
	5.7
	35.6
	B
	
	Super Salute (AUS) 
Silent Is Gold (AUS) 
Ocean Crossing (AUS) 
	

	9/13
	23Apr23
	[G2]
	EW Barker Trophy 3yo+
SGD150,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	120
	
	Marc Lerner
	6
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.21.26
	-
	
	8
	
	7
	
	9
	5.5
	42.8
	B
	
	Super Salute (AUS) 
Golden Monkey (AUS) 
Mr Black Back (AUS) 
	


	
	

	
	HK Time 4:00 P.M.    S1-4 Class 1 Handicap
SIN Time 4:00 P.M.

	
	


	
	7

	幸運飛魚
 (B/TT)
克萊門
110 
海理
(5) 
OCEAN CROSSING (AUS) 7 b g
Michael Clements
(86)
Kasim A'Isisuhairi
All Too Hard (AUS)－Ocean Bridge (AUS) (Dolphin Street (FR))
Owner(s): Lucky Unicorn Stable

	Lifetime
:
34 (7-6-2)
Turf
:
30 (5-6-2)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2023
:
6 (1-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
4 (2-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
6 (1-1-1)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$1,961,641
Track
:
30 (5-6-2)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
5 (1-1-1)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	4/12
	4Feb23
	[G3]
	Merlion Trophy 3yo+
SGD110,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1200 LH
Polytrack 
	GD 
	127
	
	Kasim A'Isisuhairi
	9
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.10.32
	-
	
	10
	
	12
	
	4
	6.7
	24
	B/TT
	
	Lim's Kosciuszko (AUS) 
King Arthur (AUS) 
Rocket Star (AUS) 
	

	12/16
	12Feb23
	
	Kranji Stakes A
SGD100,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	Y 
	116
	
	Ismadi Amirul
	10
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.20.65
	-
	
	16
	
	16
	
	12
	8.9
	38.8
	B/TT
	
	Street Of Dreams (AUS) 
Katak (SAF) 
Sacred Croix (NZ) 
	

	10/16
	4Mar23
	
	Kranji Stakes A
SGD100,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	Y 
	116
	
	Ismadi Amirul
	6
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.33.33
	-
	
	13
	
	12
	
	10
	7.8
	35.8
	B/TT
	
	Street Of Dreams (AUS) 
Hongkong Great (CHI) 
Circuit Mission (IRE) 
	

	3/9
	1Apr23
	
	Class 2 Handicap
SGD85,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	118
	
	Kasim A'Isisuhairi
	6
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.22.01
	-
	
	6
	
	6
	
	3
	2.3
	22.4
	B/TT
	
	Super Salute (AUS) 
Silent Is Gold (AUS) 
Ocean Crossing (AUS) 
	

	7/13
	23Apr23
	[G2]
	EW Barker Trophy 3yo+
SGD150,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	116
	
	Kasim A'Isisuhairi
	5
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.21.26
	-
	
	11
	
	11
	
	7
	4.2
	13.8
	B/TT
	
	Super Salute (AUS) 
Golden Monkey (AUS) 
Mr Black Back (AUS) 
	


	
	8

	八月
陳泳志
110 
賽富汀
(9) 
THE AUGUST (AUS) 7 br g
Jerome Tan
(84)
Ismail Saifudin
I Am Invincible (AUS)－Acouplamas (AUS) (Al Maher (AUS))
Owner(s): Raffles Racing Stable

	Lifetime
:
45 (8-10-2)
Turf
:
37 (6-8-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2023
:
6 (0-2-0)
Non-Turf
:
8 (2-2-1)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
23 (7-5-2)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$2,420,752
Track
:
25 (3-5-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
15 (3-4-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	6/12
	4Feb23
	[G3]
	Merlion Trophy 3yo+
SGD110,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1200 LH
Polytrack 
	GD 
	127
	
	Mazuki Akmazani
	11
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.10.32
	-
	
	7
	
	7
	
	6
	7.3
	40.8
	
	
	Lim's Kosciuszko (AUS) 
King Arthur (AUS) 
Rocket Star (AUS) 
	

	4/9
	25Feb23
	
	Class 2 Handicap
SGD85,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1200 LH
Turf 
	G 
	118
	
	Manoel Nunes
	4
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.08.83
	-
	
	4
	
	6
	
	4
	2.7
	4
	
	
	Super Salute (AUS) 
Quarter Back (JPN) 
Silent Is Gold (AUS) 
	

	6/7
	25Mar23
	
	Kranji Stakes A
SGD100,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1200 LH
Turf 
	G 
	112
	
	Mazuki Akmazani
	6
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.09.47
	-
	
	6
	
	6
	
	6
	3.4
	14.6
	
	
	Golden Monkey (AUS) 
Sky Eye (NZ) 
Legend Of The Sun (AUS) 
	

	2/8
	16Apr23
	
	Class 1 Handicap
SGD100,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1100 LH
Polytrack 
	GD 
	112
	
	Mazuki Akmazani
	1
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.04.94
	-
	
	2
	
	1
	
	2
	1.3
	22.2
	
	
	Sky Eye (NZ) 
The August (AUS) 
King Arthur (AUS) 
	

	11/13
	23Apr23
	[G2]
	EW Barker Trophy 3yo+
SGD150,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	113
	
	Rosman Iskandar
	10
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.21.26
	-
	
	4
	
	4
	
	11
	5.9
	53.4
	
	
	Super Salute (AUS) 
Golden Monkey (AUS) 
Mr Black Back (AUS) 
	


	
	9

	聖靈之禮
 (CP1)
陳泳志
110 
陸庚德 (-4)
(10) 
SACRED GIFT (AUS) 7 b g
Jerome Tan
(82)
Rosman Iskandar (-4)
Zoustar (AUS)－Calcatta (AUS) (Tale of the Cat (USA))
Owner(s): Raffles Racing Stable

	Lifetime
:
39 (6-5-8)
Turf
:
11 (0-2-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2023
:
3 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
28 (6-3-7)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
16 (0-2-3)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$1,904,444
Track
:
8 (0-1-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
6 (0-1-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	3/11
	5Nov22
	
	Class 2 Handicap
SGD85,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1100 LH
Polytrack 
	GD 
	116
	
	C C Wong
	5
	-
	18.67
	21.87
	23.72
	1.04.26
	-
	
	8
	
	8
	
	3
	0.8
	9
	
	
	Lucky Jinsha (AUS) 
Surpass Natural (AUS) 
Sacred Gift (AUS) 
	

	7/10
	19Nov22
	
	Class 1 Handicap
SGD100,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1200 LH
Turf 
	G 
	112
	
	C C Wong
	9
	-
	23.63
	21.99
	22.67
	1.08.29
	-
	
	8
	
	10
	
	7
	6.3
	59.8
	
	
	Lim's Kosciuszko (AUS) 
Golden Monkey (AUS) 
Rocket Star (AUS) 
	

	4/12
	7Jan23
	
	Kranji Stakes A
SGD100,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1100 LH
Polytrack 
	GD 
	116
	
	C C Wong
	10
	-
	17.08
	22.95
	24.09
	1.04.12
	-
	
	-
	
	-
	
	4
	1.6
	14.8
	
	
	Ocean Crossing (AUS) 
Surpass Natural (AUS) 
Rocket Star (AUS) 
	

	5/12
	4Feb23
	[G3]
	Merlion Trophy 3yo+
SGD110,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1200 LH
Polytrack 
	GD 
	127
	
	Benny Woodworth
	7
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.10.32
	-
	
	4
	
	4
	
	5
	7.2
	62.8
	
	
	Lim's Kosciuszko (AUS) 
King Arthur (AUS) 
Rocket Star (AUS) 
	

	5/8
	16Apr23
	
	Class 1 Handicap
SGD100,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1100 LH
Polytrack 
	GD 
	112
	
	Saleh Shafrizal
	6
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.04.94
	-
	
	7
	
	7
	
	5
	6.2
	22
	
	
	Sky Eye (NZ) 
The August (AUS) 
King Arthur (AUS) 
	


	
	

	
	HK Time 4:00 P.M.    S1-4 Class 1 Handicap
SIN Time 4:00 P.M.

	
	


	
	10

	高大上
王坤耀
110 
高德發 (-2)
(6) 
SO HI CLASS (IRE) 7 b g
Jason Ong
(82)
T H Koh (-2)
Dark Angel (IRE)－Top Trail (USA) (Exchange Rate (USA))
Owner(s): Tan Aik Pheng

	Lifetime
:
52 (8-5-6)
Turf
:
44 (7-3-6)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2023
:
4 (0-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
8 (1-2-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$2,112,234
Track
:
38 (6-3-5)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	6/16
	19Nov22
	[G1]
	Singapore Gold Cup 3yo+
SGD1,000,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	G 
	116
	
	T H Koh
	4
	23.78
	24.53
	23.89
	22.85
	2.00.86
	-
	
	11
	
	10
	
	6
	4.1
	57.8
	
	
	Hongkong Great (CHI) 
Super Impact (NZ) 
Cyclone (AUS) 
	

	6/16
	12Feb23
	
	Kranji Stakes A
SGD100,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	Y 
	116
	
	T H Koh
	13
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.20.65
	-
	
	15
	
	11
	
	6
	5.8
	101
	
	
	Street Of Dreams (AUS) 
Katak (SAF) 
Sacred Croix (NZ) 
	

	8/16
	4Mar23
	
	Kranji Stakes A
SGD100,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	Y 
	112
	
	Saleh Shafrizal
	12
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.33.33
	-
	
	11
	
	8
	
	8
	6.3
	33.6
	
	
	Street Of Dreams (AUS) 
Hongkong Great (CHI) 
Circuit Mission (IRE) 
	

	6/11
	25Mar23
	[G1]
	Raffles Cup 3yo+
SGD300,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	T H Koh
	1
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.33.68
	-
	
	6
	
	4
	
	6
	4.1
	93.6
	
	
	Lim's Kosciuszko (AUS) 
Katak (SAF) 
Sacred Croix (NZ) 
	

	3/12
	23Apr23
	
	Class 2 Handicap
SGD85,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	112
	
	T H Koh
	12
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.33.35
	-
	
	9
	
	8
	
	3
	1.8
	12.6
	
	
	Fame Star (USA) 
Saturno Spring (ARG) 
So Hi Class (IRE) 
	


	
	11

大將軍
 (TT)
克萊門
110 
郭煒烘 (-2)
(8) 
TANGIBLE (SAF) 8 b g
Michael Clements
(82)
W H Kok (-2)
Trippi (USA)－Ebony Flyer (SAF) (Jet Master (SAF))
Owner(s): Lucky Stable

	Lifetime
:
43 (4-7-6)
Turf
:
34 (3-5-4)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2023
:
3 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
9 (1-2-2)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
3 (1-0-1)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$2,004,485
Track
:
15 (2-3-2)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	6/14
	15Oct22
	[G1]
	Queen Elizabeth II Cup 3yo+
SGD300,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	P H Seow
	1
	22.40
	23.66
	24.16
	23.05
	1.47.32
	-
	
	14
	
	14
	
	6
	2.2
	61.8
	TT
	
	Prosperous Return (AUS) 
Sacred Croix (NZ) 
Minister (USA) 
	

	9/16
	19Nov22
	[G1]
	Singapore Gold Cup 3yo+
SGD1,000,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	G 
	116
	
	C C Wong
	8
	23.78
	24.53
	23.89
	22.85
	2.00.86
	-
	
	7
	
	9
	
	9
	7.6
	17.4
	TT
	
	Hongkong Great (CHI) 
Super Impact (NZ) 
Cyclone (AUS) 
	

	5/16
	4Mar23
	
	Kranji Stakes A
SGD100,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	Y 
	111
	
	P H Seow
	11
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.33.33
	-
	
	14
	
	11
	
	5
	4.2
	82.6
	TT
	
	Street Of Dreams (AUS) 
Hongkong Great (CHI) 
Circuit Mission (IRE) 
	

	8/11
	25Mar23
	[G1]
	Raffles Cup 3yo+
SGD300,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Ismail Saifudin
	8
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.33.68
	-
	
	11
	
	11
	
	8
	5.1
	73.4
	TT
	
	Lim's Kosciuszko (AUS) 
Katak (SAF) 
Sacred Croix (NZ) 
	

	8/12
	23Apr23
	
	Class 2 Handicap
SGD85,000
	KRA, SIN
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	117
	
	Ronald Stewart
	3
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.33.35
	-
	
	10
	
	10
	
	8
	4.9
	12.6
	TT
	
	Fame Star (USA) 
Saturno Spring (ARG) 
So Hi Class (IRE) 
	


( ) Current Domestic Rating
